N2000000638

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(De	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



12/27/18--01002--005 ++87.50

COVER LETTER

. . .

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Sheryl's BreastFest Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Sheryl Gentry

FROM: _

 S045 Bonnybrook Drive West
 S045 Bonnybrook Drive West

 Address

 Lakeland, Florida 33811

 City, State & Zip

 (863) 602-4385

 Daytime Telephone number

 SDGentry@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	<u>NAME</u> the corporation shall be: Sheryl's Breast		
	Principal <u>street</u> address: 15 Bonnybrook Drive West	Mailing address, if differ	rent is:
La	celand, Florida 33811		
	for which the corporation is organized is	The purpose for which the Corporation is organized e making of exempt distributions under section 501(c	
nternał Rev	enue Code, or the corresponding section	of any future federal tax code. This Corporation is or	rganized to
provide assi	stance to a cancer patient and/or their fan	illies.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Annual appointment
ARTICLE I	V MANNER OF ELECTION The n	nanner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	Annual appointment
ARTICLEI	V MANNER OF ELECTION The n	nanner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	Annual appointment
RTICLE	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	<u>ECTORS</u>	
I <u>RTICLE</u>		<u>ECTORS</u>	2019 DEC 27
I <u>RTICLE</u>	<i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</i> itle:	ECTORS Name and Title:	
Name and T	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR itle: Sheryl Gentry, President itle: 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West	ECTORS Name and Title:	2019 DEC 27 P
Name and T	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> Sheryl Gentry, President 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 Mark Lockwood, Admiral 	ECTORSName and Title:Address:	2019 DEC 27 PH 1:01 SECULARY OF STATE
Address Name and T	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> Sheryl Gentry, President 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 Mark Lockwood, Admiral 	ECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	2019 DEC 27 PH 1:01 SECULARY OF STATE
Name and T Name and T Nddress	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Sheryl Gentry, President 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 	ECTORSName and Title:Address:	2019 DEC 27 PH 1:01 SECULARY OF STATE
Address	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Sheryl Gentry, President 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 itle: Mark Lockwood, Admiral 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West	ECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	2019 DEC 27 PH 1:01 SECULARY OF STATE
Aame and T Name and T Nddress Name and T	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> Sheryl Gentry, President 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 Mark Lockwood, Admiral 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 	ECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title:	2019 DEC 27 PH 1:01
I <u>RTICLE V</u> Name and T Address Name and T Address	<i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</i> itle: Sheryl Gentry, President 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 itle: Mark Lockwood, Admiral 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West Lakeland, Florida 33811 itle: Cindy Green, Captain 1511 South Naw York Avenue	ECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	2019 DEC 27 PH 1:01

Name and Title:	N	lame and Title:			
Address	A	Address:			
		lame and Title:			
Address	A	Address:			
	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptat				
Name:	Sheryl Gentry				
Address:	5045 Bonnybrook Drive West				
	Lakeland, Florida 33811				

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:		-12) 	610		
Name:	Jennifer M. Komarek, Esquire			DEC	77
Address:	2805 W. North A Street		AHA	:27	Care.
	Tampa, Florida 33609		SSE SSE	PH	
	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> January 1, 2020		E.FL	l: 01	Ú

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

12/21/19

~

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

12/21/19

• • • • • •

. ,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF SHERYL'S BREASTFEST INC.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

The undersigned, who are citizens of the United States of America, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Laws of Florida, do hereby certify:

Article I – Name

The name of the Corporation shall be: Sheryl's BreastFest Inc.

Article II – Principal Office

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is 5045 Bonnybrook Dr W, Lakeland, Polk County, Florida 33811. The mailing address of the Corporation is also the same as the principal office address.

Article III – Purpose

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is exclusively for charitable purposes, including for such purposes as the making of exempt distributions under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. This Corporation is organized to provide assistance to a cancer patient and/or their families.

Article IV – Manner of Election

The officers of this Corporation are appointed volunteers who will be re-appointed annually. Officers of the organization may voluntarily terminate their membership by notifying the remaining Officers. No Officer who terminates membership may claim any rights to any of the assets of the corporation. No Officer may transfer their office in the Corporation.

Article V – Initial Officers

President – Sheryl Gentry 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West, Lakeland, Florida 33811

Admiral – Mark Lockwood 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West, Lakeland, Florida 33844

Captain – Cindy Green 1511 South New York Ave, Lakeland, Florida 33803



· · ·

Article VI - Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Sheryl Gentry 5045 Bonnybrook Drive West, Lakeland, Florida 33811

Article VII - Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jennifer M. Komarek, Esquire 2805 W. North A Street, Tampa, Florida 33609

Article VIII – Effective Date

The effective date of this Corporation is 01/01/2020.

Article IX – Distribution of Income

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation will distribute its income for each tax year at a time and in a manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income imposed by section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation will not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation will not retain any excess business holdings as defined in section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation will not make any investments in a manner as to subject it to tax under section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

. . . .

The corporation will not make any taxable expenditures as defined in section 4945 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article X – Dissolution of Assets

Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

12/21/2019

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Konarch

Required Signature of Incorporator

12/21/19



2019 DEC 27 PH 1:01 SECKETARY OF STATE